SHANAHAN

EWEN LESLIE | Actor

FILM

Year Production / Character Director Company

2022 THE STRANGER Thomas M. Wright Blue-Tongue Films
Asst. Commissioner Milliken

2020 PETER RABBIT 2: THE RUNAWAY  Will Gluck Colombia Pictures
Pigling Bland

2018 THE NIGHTINGALE Jennifer Kent Bron Studios
Goodwin

2016 SWEET COUNTRY Warwick Thornton Bunya Productions
Harry

2016 THE BUTTERFLY TREE Priscilla Cameron Midwinter Flims
Al

2016 LARRIKINS Chris Miller DreamWorks Animation
Hotspur & Tim Minchin

2015 THE DAUGHTER Simon Stone Fate Films
Oliver

2013 THE MULE Tony Mahony The Mule Productions P/L
Les

2012 THE RAILWAY MAN Jonathan Teplitzky Archer Street Productions
Thompson

2012 DEAD EUROPE Tony Krawitz Dead Europe P/L

Isaac
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SHANAHAN

2011 SLEEPING BEAUTY Julia Leigh Sleeping Beauty Productions
Birdman
2007 THREE BLIND MICE Matthew Newton Dirtyrat Films P/L.
Sam
2006 KOKODA Alister Grierson GFN Productions
Wilstead
2005 JEWBOY Tony Krawitz Porchlight Films
Yuri (Selected for Un Certain Regard
at 2005 Cannes Film Festival)
2002 DOPPLEGANGERS Matthew Bird Daedalus Pictures for 2002
Lead POV Festival
2001 PUSHING STACEY Damian Wyvill Producer: Nikki Cavanaugh
Police Officer
1998 JUSTICE Ron Elliott West Coast Pictures
James
TELEVISION
Year Production/Character Director Company
2023 PROSPER Jennifer Leacey Lingo Pictures
Dion Quinn
2022 BALI 2002 Various Endemol Shine
Tony Keirath
2021 PIECES OF HER Minkie Spiro Made Up Stories
Arthur Gibson
2020 OPERATION BUFFALO Peter Duncan ABC/Porchlight Films
Leo Carmichael
2019 THE GLOAMING Michael Rymer Sweet Potato Films/STAN
Alex O’Connell
2019 THE LUMINARIES Claire McCarthy Working Title/BBC Two
Crosbie Wells
2018 THE CRY Glendyn Ivin Synchronicity Films
Alistair
2017 FIGHTING SEASON Ben C. Lucas Goalpost Pictures
Ted
2017 SAFE HARBOUR Glendyn lvin Matchbox Pictures
Ryan
2016 TOP OF THE LAKE: CHINA GIRL Jane Campion See Saw Films

Pyke
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& Ariel Kleiman



2015

2015

2014

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2012

2009

2006

2005

2002

2002

2001

1999

1996

1996

RAKE
Bevan

JANET KING SEASON 2
Patrick Boccaro

DEADLINE GALLIPOLI
Keith Murdoch

WONDERLAND
Nick

TOP OF THE LAKE
Steve

MR & MRS MURDER
Hugo

REDFERN NOW
Mr Parish

DEVIL'S DUST
Matt Peacock

MABO
Bryan Keon-Cohen

MY PLACE
Mr Bracey

LOCKIE LEONARD
John

LOVE MY WAY (SERIES 2)
Duc

THE JUNCTION BOYS
Luke Mason

ALL SAINTS
Tony Hunter

THE ROAD FROM COORAIN
Reg

WILD KAT
Morgan

BUSH PATROL
David

THE GIFT
Mike
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Various

Various

Michael Rymer

Various

Jane Campion

& Garth Davis

Various

Various

Jessica Hobbs

Rachel Perkins

Samantha Lang

Various

Various

Mike Robe

Various

Brendan Maher

Various

Ron Elliott

Various

Essential Media &
Entertainment

Screentime

Full Clip Productions

Freemantle Media Australia

See Saw Films

Freemantle Media

Blackfella Films/ABC TV

Fremantle Media.

Blackfella Films

Little Leaf Pictures P/L

Essential Viewing

Southern Star Productions

Fox Production Services

Seven Network Operations

Chapman Pictures

Barron Films

Barron Films

Barron Films



SHANAHAN

1993-4 SHIP TO SHORE (SERIES 1 & 2) Various Barron Films
Guido
THEATRE
Year Production/Character Director Company
2022 STRANGE CASE OF DR JEKYLL Kip Williams Sydney Theatre Company
& MR HYDE
Dr Jekyll/ Mr Hyde
2021 JULIUS CAESAR Kip Williams Sydney Theatre Company
Cassius & As Cast
2015 IVANOV Eamon Flack Belvoir
Nikolai lvanov
2015 THYESTES (Paris tour) Simon Stone Belvoir
Atreus
2013 HAMLET Simon Stone Company B
Hamlet
2013 ROSENCRANTZ & GUILDENSTERN Simon Phillips STC
ARE DEAD
The Player
2013 CATON A HOTTIN ROOF Simon Stone Company B
Brick
2012 THE WILD DUCK (Oslo Tour) Simon Stone Company B
Hjalmar Ekdal
2012 THE WILD DUCK Simon Stone Company B (Malthouse Season)
Hjalmar Ekdal
2011 HAMLET Simon Phillips Melbourne Theatre Company
Hamlet
2011 THE WILD DUCK Simon Stone Company B
Hjalmar Ekdal
2010 THE TRIAL Matthew Lutton Malthouse Theatre Company/STC
Joseph K
2010 RICHARD Il Simon Phillips Melbourne Theatre Company
Richard, Duke of Gloucestor
2009 THE PROMISE Simon Stone Company B
Marat
2008 THE WAR OF THE ROSES Benedict Andrews Sydney Theatre Company

Prince Henry, Henry V,
George of Clarence
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2008 GALLIPOLI Nigel Jamieson Sydney Theatre Company

2008 THE SERPENTS TEETH Tim Maddock Sydney Theatre Company

2007 PAUL Wesley Enoch Company B
Jesus

2007 DEAD CAESAR Tamara Cook Push Production
Cassius

2006 SHAKESPEAREALISM Tamara Cook The Naked Theatre Company
Lewis

2005 SHAKESPEAREALISM Tamara Cook The Naked Theatre Company
Lewis

2005 CROSS SECTIONS Chris Mead Tamarama Rock Surfers
Aaron

2004 THIS BLASTED EARTH Leland Kean Old Fitzroy Theatre
Tim

2003 VOTIVE OFFERINGS Kate Champion The Practical Theatre Company’s 6
Troy Hot Shots, Darlinghurst Theatre

SHORT FILM

Year Production / Character Director Company

2014 DEATH IN BLOOM Dael Oates Producers: Jonas McLallen &
Christopher Crumples Dael Oates

2013 SCENE 16 Katie Wall Tropfest
Luka

2011 SUSPENDED Damian Walshe-Howling Suspended Pictures Pty Ltd
Dave

2009 APRICOT Ben Briand
Marcel

2009 LONELY Matty Limpus
Bob

2008 NETHERLAND DWARF David Michod
Dad

2006 KATOOMBA Leon Ford R.B Films
Don

2004 THE MECHANICALS Leon Ford Everyday Pictures short film
Toast Man

2004 SOUL Justine Gillmer AFTRS
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SHANAHAN

EDUCATION
Year Institution
2000 Western Australian Academy of Performing Arts (WAAPA)

Perth, Western Australia

AWARDS & NOMINATIONS

Year

Award/Nomination

Production

2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018
2017
2017
2017

2016
2015

2014
2014

2014

2013

2013

2011

2010

2010

2010

2009

2009

2009

2005

AACTA Award Nomination for Best Lead Actor in a
Television Series

New Zealand Television Award Nomination for Best
Supporting Actor

AACTA Award Nomination for Best Lead Actor

AACTA Award Nomination for Best Supporting Actor
Logie Award Nomination for Most Outstanding
Supporting Actor

Logie Award Nomination for Most Outstanding Actor
AACTA Award for Best Supporting Actor in a TV Drama
Australian Film Critics Association Awards Nomination
for Best Actor

Film Critics Circle of Australia Awards Nomination

for Best Actor

AACTA Nomination for Best Actor

Sydney Theatre Award Nomination for Best Actor in a
Leading Role in a Mainstream Production

AACTA Nomination for Best Lead Actor

Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Male Actor in a
Supporting Role in a Play

Sydney Theatre Award Nomination for Best Actor In A
Supporting Role In A Mainstage Production

Australian Film Critics Association Award Nomination
for Best Actor

Film Critics Circle of Australia Award Nomination

for Best Actor

Nominated for Best Actor in a Leading Role on a
Mainstage production

Green Room Award for Theatre - Best Male Actor
Helpmann Award for Best Male Actor in a Play
Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Male Actor in a Play
Sydney Theatre Award for Best Actor in a Lead Role
Helpmann Award for Best Male Actor in a Supporting Role
in a Play

Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Male Actor in a
Supporting Role in a Play

AFI Nomination in Non Feature for Open Craft
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OPERATION BUFFALO
THE LUMINARIES

THE CRY

FIGHTING SEASON
FIGHTING SEASON

SAFE HARBOUR

TOP OF THE LAKE: CHINA GIRL

THE DAUGHTER

THE DAUGHTER

THE DAUGHTER
IVANOV

DEAD EUROPE
ROSENCRANTZ AND
GUILDENSTERN ARE DEAD
ROSENCRANTZ AND
GUILDERNSTERN ARE DEAD
DEAD EUROPE

DEAD EUROPE

THE WILD DUCK
RICHARD I

RICHARD il

RICHARD il

THE WAR OF THE ROSES
THE WAR OF THE ROSES
THE WAR OF THE ROSES

JEWBOY



