

EWEN LESLIE | Actor

EII M

FILM			
<u>Year</u>	Production / Character	Director	Company
2022	THE STRANGER Asst. Commissioner Milliken	Thomas M. Wright	Blue-Tongue Films
2020	PETER RABBIT 2: THE RUNAWAY Pigling Bland	Will Gluck	Colombia Pictures
2018	THE NIGHTINGALE Goodwin	Jennifer Kent	Bron Studios
2016	SWEET COUNTRY Harry	Warwick Thornton	Bunya Productions
2016	THE BUTTERFLY TREE AI	Priscilla Cameron	Midwinter Flims
2016	LARRIKINS Hotspur	Chris Miller & Tim Minchin	DreamWorks Animation
2015	THE DAUGHTER Oliver	Simon Stone	Fate Films
2013	THE MULE Les	Tony Mahony	The Mule Productions P/L
2012	THE RAILWAY MAN Thompson	Jonathan Teplitzky	Archer Street Productions
2012	DEAD EUROPE Isaac	Tony Krawitz	Dead Europe P/L

2011	SLEEPING BEAUTY Birdman	Julia Leigh	Sleeping Beauty Productions
2007	THREE BLIND MICE Sam	Matthew Newton	Dirtyrat Films P/L.
2006	KOKODA Wilstead	Alister Grierson	GFN Productions
2005	JEWBOY Yuri	Tony Krawitz	Porchlight Films (Selected for Un Certain Regard at 2005 Cannes Film Festival)
2002	DOPPLEGANGERS Lead	Matthew Bird	Daedalus Pictures for 2002 POV Festival
2001	PUSHING STACEY Police Officer	Damian Wyvill	Producer: Nikki Cavanaugh
1998	JUSTICE James	Ron Elliott	West Coast Pictures

TELEVISION

TELEVIS Year	Production/Character	Director	Company
rear	Troduction, character	Director	Company
2023	PROSPER	Jennifer Leacey	Lingo Pictures
	Dion Quinn		
2022	BALI 2002	Various	Endemol Shine
	Tony Keirath	10.1000	2.1301.10. 0.111.0
2021	PIECES OF HER	Minkin Cairo	Made Un Stavies
2021	Arthur Gibson	Minkie Spiro	Made Up Stories
2020	OPERATION BUFFALO Leo Carmichael	Peter Duncan	ABC/Porchlight Films
	Leo Carmichael		
2019	THE GLOAMING	Michael Rymer	Sweet Potato Films/STAN
	Alex O'Connell		
2019	THE LUMINARIES	Claire McCarthy	Working Title/BBC Two
	Crosbie Wells		
2018	THE CRY	Glendyn Ivin	Synchronicity Films
	Alistair	,	
2017	EICHTING SEASON	Ben C. Lucas	Coalnost Dieturos
2017	FIGHTING SEASON <i>Ted</i>	Ben C. Lucas	Goalpost Pictures
2017	SAFE HARBOUR <i>Ryan</i>	Glendyn Ivin	Matchbox Pictures
	пушт		
2016	TOP OF THE LAKE: CHINA GIRL	Jane Campion	See Saw Films
	Pyke	& Ariel Kleiman	

2015	RAKE Bevan	Various	Essential Media & Entertainment
2015	JANET KING SEASON 2 Patrick Boccaro	Various	Screentime
2014	DEADLINE GALLIPOLI Keith Murdoch	Michael Rymer	Full Clip Productions
2013	WONDERLAND Nick	Various	Freemantle Media Australia
2013	TOP OF THE LAKE Steve	Jane Campion & Garth Davis	See Saw Films
2012	MR & MRS MURDER Hugo	Various	Freemantle Media
2012	REDFERN NOW Mr Parish	Various	Blackfella Films/ABC TV
2012	DEVIL'S DUST Matt Peacock	Jessica Hobbs	Fremantle Media.
2012	MABO Bryan Keon-Cohen	Rachel Perkins	Blackfella Films
2009	MY PLACE Mr Bracey	Samantha Lang	Little Leaf Pictures P/L
2006	LOCKIE LEONARD John	Various	Essential Viewing
2005	LOVE MY WAY (SERIES 2) Duc	Various	Southern Star Productions
2002	THE JUNCTION BOYS Luke Mason	Mike Robe	Fox Production Services
2002	ALL SAINTS Tony Hunter	Various	Seven Network Operations
2001	THE ROAD FROM COORAIN Reg	Brendan Maher	Chapman Pictures
1999	WILD KAT Morgan	Various	Barron Films
1996	BUSH PATROL David	Ron Elliott	Barron Films
1996	THE GIFT Mike	Various	Barron Films

1993-4 SHIP TO SHORE (SERIES 1 & 2)

Guido

Various

Barron Films

THEATRE

Year	Production/Character	Director	Company
2022	STRANGE CASE OF DR JEKYLL & MR HYDE Dr Jekyll/ Mr Hyde	Kip Williams	Sydney Theatre Company
2021	JULIUS CAESAR Cassius & As Cast	Kip Williams	Sydney Theatre Company
2015	IVANOV Nikolai Ivanov	Eamon Flack	Belvoir
2015	THYESTES (Paris tour) Atreus	Simon Stone	Belvoir
2013	HAMLET Hamlet	Simon Stone	Company B
2013	ROSENCRANTZ & GUILDENSTERN ARE DEAD <i>The Player</i>	Simon Phillips	STC
2013	CAT ON A HOT TIN ROOF Brick	Simon Stone	Company B
2012	THE WILD DUCK (Oslo Tour) Hjalmar Ekdal	Simon Stone	Company B
2012	THE WILD DUCK Hjalmar Ekdal	Simon Stone	Company B (Malthouse Season)
2011	HAMLET Hamlet	Simon Phillips	Melbourne Theatre Company
2011	THE WILD DUCK Hjalmar Ekdal	Simon Stone	Company B
2010	THE TRIAL Joseph K	Matthew Lutton	Malthouse Theatre Company/STC
2010	RICHARD III Richard, Duke of Gloucestor	Simon Phillips	Melbourne Theatre Company
2009	THE PROMISE Marat	Simon Stone	Company B
2008	THE WAR OF THE ROSES Prince Henry, Henry V, George of Clarence	Benedict Andrews	Sydney Theatre Company

2008	GALLIPOLI	Nigel Jamieson	Sydney Theatre Company
2008	THE SERPENTS TEETH	Tim Maddock	Sydney Theatre Company
2007	PAUL Jesus	Wesley Enoch	Company B
2007	DEAD CAESAR Cassius	Tamara Cook	Push Production
2006	SHAKESPEAREALISM Lewis	Tamara Cook	The Naked Theatre Company
2005	SHAKESPEAREALISM Lewis	Tamara Cook	The Naked Theatre Company
2005	CROSS SECTIONS Aaron	Chris Mead	Tamarama Rock Surfers
2004	THIS BLASTED EARTH Tim	Leland Kean	Old Fitzroy Theatre
2003	VOTIVE OFFERINGS Troy	Kate Champion	The Practical Theatre Company's 6 Hot Shots, Darlinghurst Theatre

SHORT FILM

Year	Production / Character	Director	Company
2014	DEATH IN BLOOM Christopher Crumples	Dael Oates	Producers: Jonas McLallen & Dael Oates
2013	SCENE 16 Luka	Katie Wall	Tropfest
2011	SUSPENDED Dave	Damian Walshe-Howling	Suspended Pictures Pty Ltd
2009	APRICOT Marcel	Ben Briand	
2009	LONELY Bob	Matty Limpus	
2008	NETHERLAND DWARF Dad	David Michod	
2006	KATOOMBA Don	Leon Ford	R.B Films
2004	THE MECHANICALS Toast Man	Leon Ford	Everyday Pictures short film
2004	SOUL	Justine Gillmer	AFTRS

EDUCATION

Year	Institution
2000	Western Australian Academy of Performing Arts (WAAPA)
	Perth, Western Australia

AWARDS & NOMINATIONS

<u>Year</u>	Award/Nomination	Production
2020	AACTA Award Nomination for Best Lead Actor in a	OPERATION BUFFALO
	Television Series	
2020	New Zealand Television Award Nomination for Best	THE LUMINARIES
	Supporting Actor	
2019	AACTA Award Nomination for Best Lead Actor	THE CRY
2019	AACTA Award Nomination for Best Supporting Actor	FIGHTING SEASON
2019	Logie Award Nomination for Most Outstanding Supporting Actor	FIGHTING SEASON
2018	Logie Award Nomination for Most Outstanding Actor	SAFE HARBOUR
2017	AACTA Award for Best Supporting Actor in a TV Drama	TOP OF THE LAKE: CHINA GIRL
2017	Australian Film Critics Association Awards Nomination	THE DAUGHTER
	for Best Actor	
2017	Film Critics Circle of Australia Awards Nomination	THE DAUGHTER
	for Best Actor	
2016	AACTA Nomination for Best Actor	THE DAUGHTER
2015	Sydney Theatre Award Nomination for Best Actor in a	IVANOV
	Leading Role in a Mainstream Production	
2014	AACTA Nomination for Best Lead Actor	DEAD EUROPE
2014	Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Male Actor in a	ROSENCRANTZ AND
	Supporting Role in a Play	GUILDENSTERN ARE DEAD
2014	Sydney Theatre Award Nomination for Best Actor In A	ROSENCRANTZ AND
	Supporting Role In A Mainstage Production	GUILDERNSTERN ARE DEAD
2013	Australian Film Critics Association Award Nomination	DEAD EUROPE
	for Best Actor	
2013	Film Critics Circle of Australia Award Nomination	DEAD EUROPE
	for Best Actor	
2011	Nominated for Best Actor in a Leading Role on a	THE WILD DUCK
2212	Mainstage production	5.055
2010	Green Room Award for Theatre - Best Male Actor	RICHARD III
2010	Helpmann Award for Best Male Actor in a Play	RICHARD III
2010	Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Male Actor in a Play	RICHARD III
2009	Sydney Theatre Award for Best Actor in a Lead Role	THE WAR OF THE ROSES
2009	Helpmann Award for Best Male Actor in a Supporting Role	THE WAR OF THE ROSES
2000	in a Play	THE WAR OF THE BOSES
2009	Helpmann Award Nomination for Best Male Actor in a	THE WAR OF THE ROSES
2005	Supporting Role in a Play	IFIMIDON
2005	AFI Nomination in Non Feature for Open Craft	JEWBOY